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Las terminales marcadas con este símbolo 
transportan corriente eléctrica de 
magnitud suficiente como para constituir 

un riesgo de descarga eléctrica. Utilice solo cables de 
altavoz profesionales y de alta calidad con conectores 
TS de 6,3 mm o de bayoneta prefijados. Cualquier otra 
instalación o modificación debe ser realizada únicamente 
por un técnico cualificado.

Este símbolo, siempre que aparece, 
le advierte de la presencia de voltaje 
peligroso sin aislar dentro de la caja; 

este voltaje puede ser suficiente para constituir un riesgo 
de descarga.

Este símbolo, siempre que aparece, 
le advierte sobre instrucciones operativas 
y de mantenimiento que aparecen en la 

documentación adjunta. Por favor, lea el manual.

Atención
Para reducir el riesgo de descarga 
eléctrica, no quite la tapa (o la parte 

posterior). No hay piezas en el interior del equipo que 
puedan ser reparadas por el usuario. Si es necesario, 
póngase en contacto con personal cualificado.

Atención
Para reducir el riesgo de incendio o 
descarga eléctrica, no exponga este 

aparato a la lluvia, humedad o alguna otra fuente que 
pueda salpicar o derramar algún líquido sobre el aparato. 
No coloque ningún tipo de recipiente para líquidos sobre 
el aparato.

Atención
Las instrucciones de servicio deben 
llevarlas a cabo exclusivamente personal 

cualificado. Para evitar el riesgo de una descarga eléctrica, 
no realice reparaciones que no se encuentren descritas 
en el manual de operaciones. Las reparaciones deben ser 
realizadas exclusivamente por personal cualificado.

1. Lea las instrucciones.

2. Conserve estas instrucciones.

3. Preste atención a todas las advertencias.

4. Siga todas las instrucciones.

5. No use este aparato cerca del agua.

6. Limpie este aparato con un paño seco.

7. No bloquee las aberturas de ventilación. Instale el 
equipo de acuerdo con las instrucciones del fabricante.

8. No instale este equipo cerca de fuentes de calor 
tales como radiadores, acumuladores de calor, estufas u 
otros aparatos (incluyendo amplificadores) que puedan 
producir calor.

9. No elimine o deshabilite nunca la conexión a tierra 
del aparato o del cable de alimentación de corriente. 
Un enchufe polarizado tiene dos polos, uno de los cuales 
tiene un contacto más ancho que el otro. Una clavija con 
puesta a tierra dispone de tres contactos: dos polos y la 
puesta a tierra. El contacto ancho y el tercer contacto, 
respectivamente, son los que garantizan una mayor 
seguridad. Si el enchufe suministrado con el equipo no 
concuerda con la toma de corriente, consulte con un 
electricista para cambiar la toma de corriente obsoleta.

10. Coloque el cable de suministro de energía de manera 
que no pueda ser pisado y que esté protegido de objetos 
afilados. Asegúrese de que el cable de suministro de 
energía esté protegido, especialmente en la zona de la 
clavija y en el punto donde sale del aparato.

11. Use únicamente los dispositivos o accesorios 
especificados por el fabricante.

12.  Use únicamente la 
carretilla, plataforma, 
trípode, soporte o mesa 
especificados por el 
fabricante o suministrados 
junto con el equipo. 
Al transportar el equipo, 
tenga cuidado para evitar 

daños y caídas al tropezar con algún obstáculo.

13.  Desenchufe el equipo durante tormentas o si no va a 
utilizarlo durante un periodo largo.

14.  Confíe las reparaciones únicamente a servicios 
técnicos cualificados. La unidad requiere mantenimiento 
siempre que haya sufrido algún daño, si el cable de 
suministro de energía o el enchufe presentaran daños, 
se hubiera derramado un líquido o hubieran caído objetos 
dentro del equipo, si el aparato hubiera estado expuesto 
a la humedad o la lluvia, si ha dejado de funcionar de 
manera normal o si ha sufrido algún golpe o caída.

15.  Al conectar la unidad a la toma de corriente eléctrica 
asegúrese de que la conexión disponga de una unión 
a tierra.

16.  Si el enchufe o conector de red sirve como único 
medio de desconexión, éste debe ser accesible fácilmente.

17.  Cómo debe deshacerse de 
este aparato: Este símbolo indica 
que este aparato no debe ser 
tratado como basura orgánica, 
según lo indicado en la Directiva 
WEEE (2012/19/EU) y a las 
normativas aplicables en su país. 

En lugar de ello deberá llevarlo al punto limpio más 
cercano para el reciclaje de sus elementos eléctricos / 
electrónicos (EEE). Al hacer esto estará ayudando a 
prevenir las posibles consecuencias negativas para el 
medio ambiente y la salud que podrían ser provocadas 
por una gestión inadecuada de este tipo de aparatos. 
Además, el reciclaje de materiales ayudará a conservar 

los recursos naturales. Para más información acerca del 
reciclaje de este aparato, póngase en contacto con el 
Ayuntamiento de su ciudad o con el punto limpio local.

18.  No instale esta unidad en un espacio muy reducido, 
tal como encastrada en una librería o similar.

19.  No coloque objetos con llama, como una vela 
encendida, sobre este aparato.

20.  Tenga presentes todas las advertencias relativas 
al reciclaje y correcta eliminación de las pilas. Las pilas 
deben ser siempre eliminadas en un punto limpio y nunca 
con el resto de la basura orgánica.

21.  Puede usar este aparato en lugares con climas 
tropicales y moderados que soporten temperaturas de 
hasta 45°C.

Music Tribe no admite ningún tipo de responsabilidad 
por cualquier daño o pérdida que pudiera sufrir 
cualquier persona por confiar total o parcialmente en 
la descripciones, fotografías o afirmaciones contenidas 
en este documento. Las especificaciones técnicas, 
imágenes y otras informaciones contenidas en este 
documento están sujetas a modificaciones sin previo 
aviso. Todas las marcas comerciales que aparecen 
aquí son propiedad de sus respectivos dueños. Midas, 
Klark Teknik, Lab Gruppen, Lake, Tannoy, Turbosound, 
TC Electronic, TC Helicon, Behringer, Bugera, Oberheim, 
Auratone, Aston Microphones y Coolaudio son marcas 
comerciales o marcas registradas de Music Tribe 
Global Brands Ltd. © Music Tribe Global Brands Ltd. 
2021 Reservados todos los derechos. 

Si quiere conocer los detalles y condiciones aplicables 
de la garantía así como información adicional sobre la 
Garantía limitada de Music Tribe, consulte online toda la 
información en la web musictribe.com/warranty.

Instrucciones de 
seguridad

NEGACIÓN LEGAL

GARANTÍA LIMITADA

Important Safety 
Instructions

LEGAL DISCLAIMER

LIMITED WARRANTY

Terminals marked with this symbol carry 
electrical current of sufficient magnitude 
to constitute risk of electric shock. 

Use only high-quality professional speaker cables with 
¼" TS or twist-locking plugs pre-installed. All other 
installation or modification should be performed only 
by qualified personnel.

This symbol, wherever it appears, 
alerts you to the presence of uninsulated 
dangerous voltage inside the 

enclosure - voltage that may be sufficient to constitute a 
risk of shock.

This symbol, wherever it appears, 
alerts you to important operating and 
maintenance instructions in the 

accompanying literature. Please read the manual.

Caution
To reduce the risk of electric shock, do not 
remove the top cover (or the rear section). 

No user serviceable parts inside. Refer servicing to 
qualified personnel.

Caution
To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, 
do not expose this appliance to rain and 

moisture. The apparatus shall not be exposed to dripping 
or splashing liquids and no objects filled with liquids, 
such as vases, shall be placed on the apparatus.

Caution
These service instructions are for use 
by qualified service personnel only. 

To reduce the risk of electric shock do not perform any 
servicing other than that contained in the operation 
instructions. Repairs have to be performed by qualified 
service personnel.

1. Read these instructions.

2. Keep these instructions.

3. Heed all warnings.

4. Follow all instructions.

5. Do not use this apparatus near water.

6. Clean only with dry cloth.

7. Do not block any ventilation openings. Install in 
accordance with the manufacturer’s instructions.

8. Do not install near any heat sources such as 
radiators, heat registers, stoves, or other apparatus 
(including amplifiers) that produce heat.

9. Do not defeat the safety purpose of the polarized 
or grounding-type plug. A polarized plug has two blades 
with one wider than the other. A grounding-type plug 
has two blades and a third grounding prong. The wide 
blade or the third prong are provided for your safety. If the 
provided plug does not fit into your outlet, consult an 
electrician for replacement of the obsolete outlet.

10.  Protect the power cord from being walked on or 
pinched particularly at plugs, convenience receptacles, 
and the point where they exit from the apparatus.

11.  Use only attachments/accessories specified by 
the manufacturer.

12.  Use only with the 
cart, stand, tripod, bracket, 
or table specified by the 
manufacturer, or sold with 
the apparatus. When a cart 
is used, use caution when 
moving the cart/apparatus 
combination to avoid 

injury from tip-over.

13.  Unplug this apparatus during lightning storms or 
when unused for long periods of time. 

14.  Refer all servicing to qualified service personnel. 
Servicing is required when the apparatus has been 
damaged in any way, such as power supply cord or plug 
is damaged, liquid has been spilled or objects have fallen 
into the apparatus, the apparatus has been exposed 
to rain or moisture, does not operate normally, or has 
been dropped.

15.  The apparatus shall be connected to a MAINS socket 
outlet with a protective earthing connection.

16.  Where the MAINS plug or an appliance coupler is 
used as the disconnect device, the disconnect device shall 
remain readily operable.

17.  Correct disposal of this 
product: This symbol indicates 
that this product must not be 
disposed of with household 
waste, according to the WEEE 
Directive (2012/19/EU) and 
your national law. This product 

should be taken to a collection center licensed for the 
recycling of waste electrical and electronic equipment 
(EEE). The mishandling of this type of waste could have 
a possible negative impact on the environment and 
human health due to potentially hazardous substances 
that are generally associated with EEE. At the same time, 
your cooperation in the correct disposal of this product 
will contribute to the efficient use of natural resources. 
For more information about where you can take your 
waste equipment for recycling, please contact your local 
city office, or your household waste collection service.

18.  Do not install in a confined space, such as a book 
case or similar unit.

19.  Do not place naked flame sources, such as lighted 
candles, on the apparatus.

20.  Please keep the environmental aspects of battery 
disposal in mind. Batteries must be disposed-of at a 
battery collection point.

21.  This apparatus may be used in tropical and moderate 
climates up to 45°C.

Music Tribe accepts no liability for any loss which may 
be suffered by any person who relies either wholly or in 
part upon any description, photograph, or statement 
contained herein. Technical specifications, appearances 
and other information are subject to change without 
notice. All trademarks are the property of their 
respective owners. Midas, Klark Teknik, Lab Gruppen, 
Lake, Tannoy, Turbosound, TC Electronic, TC Helicon, 
Behringer, Bugera, Oberheim, Auratone, Aston 
Microphones and Coolaudio are trademarks or registered 
trademarks of Music Tribe Global Brands Ltd. © Music 
Tribe Global Brands Ltd. 2021 All rights reserved.

For the applicable warranty terms and conditions 
and additional information regarding Music Tribe’s 
Limited Warranty, please see complete details online at 
musictribe.com/warranty. 
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Introduction
Thank you for purchasing this Tannoy product. The CMS 1201SW is a powerful large format in-ceiling subwoofer loudspeaker device conceived, designed and built 
to complement Tannoy’s existing class-leading CMS range, or any full range system requiring extended bass response. Intended for systems utilizing an external 
active crossover and separate amplifier channel for the subwoofers, the CMS 1201SW features a high power handling 12" (300 mm) bass driver featuring a 3" copper 
sandwich voice coil for low power compression and triple aluminium demodulating rings for ultra-low distortion. 

The custom-engineered powder coated steel back-can has been designed to cater for all conceivable installation possibilities, making the CMS 1201SW 
extremely versatile. The internally-dampened 79 litre (2.8 cubic feet) back-can provides exceptional LF performance on a par with conventional wooden 
enclosure loudspeakers. Steel mounting lugs allow for fitting to a Unistrut roof rail system or for suspension via 4 top-mounted eye bolts. Alternatively, the design 
caters for a single point hang via M10 or 3/8 UNC screwed rod. Connection is simple via terminal barrier strips inside the can, easily accessible via 20 mm and 29 mm 
conduit knockouts on all 5 sides of the can. 

Unpacking and Visual Checks
Every Tannoy product and accessory is carefully inspected before packing. After unpacking, please inspect your product to make sure no damage has 
occurred in transit. In the unlikely event of any damage, would you please notify your dealer immediately and retain your shipping carton, as your dealer may 
ask you to return the faulty unit to him for inspection.

Product Overview
The CMS 1201SW comprises three discrete components that are ordered separately under different part numbers.

• A loudspeaker assembly that includes a drive unit mounted on a ported steel baffle

• A steel back-can with multiple mounting points 

• A grille assembly with its moulded bevel cover

Installation Guide
Back-can
The custom engineered powder coated steel back-can has been designed to cater for all conceivable installation possibilities making the CMS 1201SW   
extremely versatile. Internally dampened with particle board, the addition of the back-can provides exceptional low frequency performance.

Mounted using Unistrut roof rail system

Steel mounting lugs allow for fitting to a Unistrut oof rail system in a variety of 
configurations both diectly or via secondary prefixed coss struts.

Screw at fixing point should use a large series washer to help spead the load.

Speaker mounted to a single rail

Back-can mounted between rails



12 CMS 1201SW Quick Start Guide 13

Introduction
Thank you for purchasing this Tannoy product. The CMS 1201SW is a powerful large format in-ceiling subwoofer loudspeaker device conceived, designed and built 
to complement Tannoy’s existing class-leading CMS range, or any full range system requiring extended bass response. Intended for systems utilizing an external 
active crossover and separate amplifier channel for the subwoofers, the CMS 1201SW features a high power handling 12" (300 mm) bass driver featuring a 3" copper 
sandwich voice coil for low power compression and triple aluminium demodulating rings for ultra-low distortion. 

The custom-engineered powder coated steel back-can has been designed to cater for all conceivable installation possibilities, making the CMS 1201SW 
extremely versatile. The internally-dampened 79 litre (2.8 cubic feet) back-can provides exceptional LF performance on a par with conventional wooden 
enclosure loudspeakers. Steel mounting lugs allow for fitting to a Unistrut roof rail system or for suspension via 4 top-mounted eye bolts. Alternatively, the design 
caters for a single point hang via M10 or 3/8 UNC screwed rod. Connection is simple via terminal barrier strips inside the can, easily accessible via 20 mm and 29 mm 
conduit knockouts on all 5 sides of the can. 

Unpacking and Visual Checks
Every Tannoy product and accessory is carefully inspected before packing. After unpacking, please inspect your product to make sure no damage has 
occurred in transit. In the unlikely event of any damage, would you please notify your dealer immediately and retain your shipping carton, as your dealer may 
ask you to return the faulty unit to him for inspection.

Product Overview
The CMS 1201SW comprises three discrete components that are ordered separately under different part numbers.

• A loudspeaker assembly that includes a drive unit mounted on a ported steel baffle

• A steel back-can with multiple mounting points 

• A grille assembly with its moulded bevel cover

Installation Guide
Back-can
The custom engineered powder coated steel back-can has been designed to cater for all conceivable installation possibilities making the CMS 1201SW   
extremely versatile. Internally dampened with particle board, the addition of the back-can provides exceptional low frequency performance.

Mounted using Unistrut roof rail system

Steel mounting lugs allow for fitting to a Unistrut oof rail system in a variety of 
configurations both diectly or via secondary prefixed coss struts.

Screw at fixing point should use a large series washer to help spead the load.

Speaker mounted to a single rail

Back-can mounted between rails



30 CMS 1201SW Quick Start Guide 31

Flying using Eyebolts

WARNING: The operation of your product as part of a flown system, if installed incorrectly and 
improperly, can potentially expose persons to serious health risks and even death. In addition, 
please ensure that electrical, mechanical and acoustic considerations are discussed with qualified 
and certified (by local, state or national authorities) personnel prior to any installation or flying.

Make sure that the product is set up and "flown" by qualified and certified personnel only, using 
dedicated equipment and original parts and components delivered with the unit. If any parts or 
components are missing please contact your dealer before attempting to set up the system.

Be sure to observe the local, state and other safety regulations applicable in your country. Music 
Group assumes no liability for any damage or personal injury resulting from improper use, 
installation or operation of the product. Regular checks must be conducted by qualified personnel 
to ensure that the system remains in a secure and stable condition. Make sure that, where the 
product is flown, the area underneath the product is free of human traffic. Do not fly the product in 
areas which can be entered or used by members of the public.

Flying Using Screwed Rod

The design also caters for a single point central hang via M10 or 3/8 UNC screwed rod – made easy 
thanks to the slotted mounting saddle on the top of the back-can. If required a safety wire can be 
attached to any of the M10 flying points.

To fit the back can to theaded rod support, first run a nut 50 mm (2") up the od followed by two 
plain washers and then a locking nut (Nyloc). Hook the back can on to the rod between the two 
plain washers. Once the nut has cleared the guide slot the top nut can be locked down to secure.

Fitting the loudspeaker assembly

Mounting of the loudspeaker assembly to the pre-installed back-can is a one man job thanks 
to the common sense design approach. One edge of the baffle clips onto the steel box to hold 
it in place while the installersecures the assembly in place. Connection is simple via terminal 
barrier strips inside the can, easily accessible via 20 mm (0.79") and 29 mm (1.14") conduit 
knockouts on all five sides of the can. Saving time and manpowerduring installation has been 
a driving factor behind the design of the CMS 1201SW system.

Baffle assemble can be hooked onto the back can with care.

Fitting the grille

Volar con cáncamos

ADVERTENCIA: El funcionamiento de su producto como parte de un sistema volado, si se instala 
de manera incorrecta e inadecuada, puede exponer a las personas a riesgos graves para la salud e 
incluso la muerte. Además, asegúrese de que las consideraciones eléctricas, mecánicas y acústicas 
se analicen con personal calificado y certificado (por las autoridades locales, estatales o nacionales) 
antes de cualquier instalación o vuelo.

Asegúrese de que el producto sea instalado y “volado” únicamente por personal calificado y certificado, 
utilizando equipo dedicado y piezas y componentes originales entregados con la unidad. Si falta alguna 
pieza o componente, póngase en contacto con su distribuidor antes de intentar configurar el sistema.

Asegúrese de respetar las normativas de seguridad locales, estatales y de otro tipo aplicables en su 
país. Music Group no asume ninguna responsabilidad por cualquier daño o lesión personal que resulte 
del uso, instalación u operación inadecuados del producto. Las comprobaciones periódicas deben 
ser realizadas por personal cualificado para garantizar que el sistema permanezca en una condición 
segura y estable. Asegúrese de que, donde se vuela el producto, el área debajo del producto esté libre 
de tráfico humano. No vuele el producto en áreas en las que el público pueda ingresar o usar.

Volar con varilla atornillada

El diseño también se adapta a una suspensión central de un solo punto a través de una varilla 
atornillada M10 o 3/8 UNC, que se simplifica gracias al soporte de montaje ranurado en la parte 
superior de la lata posterior. Si es necesario, se puede conectar un cable de seguridad a cualquiera 
de los puntos de vuelo M10.

Para colocar la lata trasera en el soporte de la varilla moldeada, primero pase una tuerca 50 mm 
(2 “) hacia arriba del diámetro exterior seguido de dos arandelas planas y luego una tuerca de 
bloqueo (Nyloc). Enganche la lata trasera a la varilla entre las dos arandelas planas Una vez que la 
tuerca ha pasado por la ranura de la guía, la tuerca superior se puede bloquear para asegurar.

Montaje del conjunto de altavoz

El montaje del conjunto de altavoces en la caja trasera preinstalada es un trabajo de una sola 
persona gracias al enfoque de diseño de sentido común. Un borde del deflector se engancha 
en la caja de acero para mantenerlo en su lugar mientras el instalador asegura el ensamblaje 
en su lugar. La conexión es sencilla mediante tiras de barrera de terminales dentro de la lata, 
fácilmente accesibles a través de orificios ciegos para conductos de 20 mm (0,79 “) y 29 mm 
(1,14”) en los cinco lados de la lata. El ahorro de tiempo y mano de obra durante la instalación 
ha sido un factor determinante detrás del diseño del sistema CMS 1201SW.

El ensamblaje del deflector se puede enganchar con cuidado en la lata posterior.

Montaje de la rejilla
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Latanie za pomocą śrub oczkowych

OSTRZEŻENIE: Działanie twojego produktu jako części latającego systemu, jeśli zostanie 
zainstalowany nieprawidłowo i nieprawidłowo, może potencjalnie narazić osoby na poważne 
zagrożenie dla zdrowia, a nawet śmierć. Ponadto należy upewnić się, że względy elektryczne, 
mechaniczne i akustyczne zostały omówione z wykwalifikowanym i certyfikowanym (przez władze 
lokalne, stanowe lub krajowe) personelem przed każdą instalacją lub lotem.

Należy upewnić się, że produkt jest konfigurowany i „obsługiwany” wyłącznie przez wykwalifikowany 
i certyfikowany personel, przy użyciu dedykowanego sprzętu oraz oryginalnych części i komponentów 
dostarczonych wraz z urządzeniem. Jeśli brakuje jakichkolwiek części lub komponentów, przed 
przystąpieniem do konfiguracji systemu należy skontaktować się ze sprzedawcą.

Należy przestrzegać lokalnych, państwowych i innych przepisów bezpieczeństwa obowiązujących 
w Twoim kraju. Music Group nie ponosi żadnej odpowiedzialności za jakiekolwiek szkody lub 
obrażenia ciała wynikające z niewłaściwego użytkowania, instalacji lub obsługi produktu. 
Regularne kontrole muszą być przeprowadzane przez wykwalifikowany personel, aby upewnić 
się, że system pozostaje w bezpiecznym i stabilnym stanie. Upewnij się, że w miejscu, w którym 
produkt jest przewożony, obszar pod produktem jest wolny od ruchu ludzi. Nie lataj produktem w 
miejscach, do których mogą wchodzić osoby postronne lub z których mogą korzystać.

Latanie za pomocą przykręcanego pręta

Konstrukcja umożliwia również zawieszenie centralne w jednym punkcie za pomocą pręta 
gwintowanego M10 lub 3/8 UNC - ułatwione dzięki szczelinowemu siodełku montażowemu na 
górze tylnej puszki. W razie potrzeby drut zabezpieczający można przymocować do dowolnego z 
latających punktów M10.

Aby dopasować tylną puszkę do otynkowanego wspornika pręta, najpierw nakręć nakrętkę 50 mm 
(2 “) w górę, a następnie dwie zwykłe podkładki, a następnie nakrętkę zabezpieczającą (Nyloc). 
Zaczep tylną puszkę na pręcie między dwiema zwykłymi podkładkami Po usunięciu przez nakrętkę 
szczeliny prowadzącej, górną nakrętkę można zablokować, aby zabezpieczyć.

Montaż zespołu głośników

Montaż zespołu głośników do wstępnie zainstalowanej puszki tylnej jest zadaniem jednej 
osoby dzięki zdroworozsądkowemu podejściu projektowemu. Jedna krawędź przegrody 
zaciska się na stalowej obudowie, aby ją przytrzymać na miejscu, podczas gdy instalator 
zabezpiecza zespół na miejscu. Podłączenie jest proste dzięki listwom zaciskowym wewnątrz 
puszki, łatwo dostępnym przez przepusty kablowe 20 mm (0,79 “) i 29 mm (1,14”) ze 
wszystkich pięciu stron puszki. Oszczędność czasu i siły roboczej podczas instalacji była 
motorem napędowym projektu systemu CMS 1201SW.

Zespół przegród można ostrożnie zawiesić na tylnej puszce.

Montaż kratki

Dimensions
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1. Register online. Please register your new 
Music Tribe equipment right after you purchase it by 
visiting musictribe.com. Registering your purchase using 
our simple online form helps us to process your repair 
claims more quickly and efficiently. Also, read the terms 
and conditions of our warranty, if applicable.

2. Malfunction. Should your Music Tribe 
Authorized Reseller not be located in your vicinity, 
you may contact the Music Tribe Authorized Fulfiller for 
your country listed under “Support” at musictribe.com. 
Should your country not be listed, please check if your 
problem can be dealt with by our “Online Support” which 
may also be found under “Support” at musictribe.com. 
Alternatively, please submit an online warranty claim at 
musictribe.com BEFORE returning the product.

3. Power Connections. Before plugging the 
unit into a power socket, please make sure you are using 
the correct mains voltage for your particular model. 
Faulty fuses must be replaced with fuses of the same type 
and rating without exception.

1. Registro online. Le recomendamos que 
registre su nuevo aparato Music Tribe justo después de 
su compra accediendo a la página web musictribe.com. 
El registro de su compra a través de nuestro sencillo 
sistema online nos ayudará a resolver cualquier 
incidencia que se presente a la mayor brevedad posible. 
Además, aproveche para leer los términos y condiciones de 
nuestra garantía, si es aplicable en su caso.

2. Averías. En el caso de que no exista un distribuidor 
Music Tribe en las inmediaciones, puede ponerse en 
contacto con el distribuidor Music Tribe de su país, 
que encontrará dentro del apartado “Support” de nuestra 
página web musictribe.com. En caso de que su país no 
aparezca en ese listado, acceda a la sección “Online Support” 
(que también encontrará dentro del apartado “Support” 
de nuestra página web) y compruebe si su problema aparece 
descrito y solucionado allí. De forma alternativa, envíenos a 
través de la página web una solicitud online de soporte en 
periodo de garantía ANTES de devolvernos el aparato.

3. Conexiones de corriente. Antes de enchufar 
este aparato a una salida de corriente, asegúrese de que dicha 
salida sea del voltaje adecuado para su modelo concreto. 
En caso de que deba sustituir un fusible quemado, deberá 
hacerlo por otro de idénticas especificaciones, sin excepción.

1. Enregistrez-vous en ligne. Prenez le 
temps d’enregistrer votre produit Music Tribe aussi vite 
que possible sur le site Internet musictribe.com. Le fait 
d’enregistrer le produit en ligne nous permet de gérer 
les réparations plus rapidement et plus efficacement. 
Prenez également le temps de lire les termes et conditions 
de notre garantie.

2. Dysfonctionnement. Si vous n’avez pas 
de revendeur Music Tribe près de chez vous, contactez le 
distributeur Music Tribe de votre pays : consultez la liste 
des distributeurs de votre pays dans la page “Support” 
de notre site Internet musictribe.com. Si votre pays n’est 
pas dans la liste, essayez de résoudre votre problème avec 
notre “aide en ligne” que vous trouverez également dans 
la section “Support” du site musictribe.com. Vous pouvez 
également nous faire parvenir directement votre demande 
de réparation sous garantie par Internet sur le site 
musictribe.com AVANT de nous renvoyer le produit.

3. Raccordement au secteur. Avant de relier 
cet équipement au secteur, assurez-vous que la tension 
secteur de votre région soit compatible avec l’appareil. 
Veillez à remplacer les fusibles uniquement par des 
modèles exactement de même taille et de même valeur 
électrique — sans aucune exception.

1. Online registrieren. Bitte registrieren Sie 
Ihr neues Music Tribe-Gerät direkt nach dem Kauf auf der 
website musictribe.com. Wenn Sie Ihren Kauf mit unserem 
einfachen online Formular registrieren, können wir Ihre 
Reparaturansprüche schneller und effizienter bearbeiten. 
Lesen Sie bitte auch unsere Garantiebedingungen, 
falls zutreffend.

2. Funktionsfehler. Sollte sich kein Music Tribe 
Händler in Ihrer Nähe befinden, können Sie den 
Music Tribe Vertrieb Ihres Landes kontaktieren, der auf 
musictribe.com unter „Support“ aufgeführt ist. Sollte Ihr 
Land nicht aufgelistet sein, prüfen Sie bitte, ob Ihr Problem 
von unserem „Online Support“ gelöst werden kann, den 
Sie ebenfalls auf musictribe.com unter „Support“ finden. 
Alternativ reichen Sie bitte Ihren Garantieanspruch 
online auf musictribe.com ein, BEVOR Sie das 
Produkt zurücksenden.

3. Stromanschluss. Bevor Sie das Gerät an 
eine Netzsteckdose anschließen, prüfen Sie bitte, ob Sie 
die korrekte Netzspannung für Ihr spezielles Modell 
verwenden. Fehlerhafte Sicherungen müssen ausnahmslos 
durch Sicherungen des gleichen Typs und Nennwerts 
ersetzt werden.

1. Registre-se online. Por favor, registre seu 
novo equipamento Music Tribe logo após a compra 
visitando o site musictribe.com Registrar sua compra 
usando nosso simples formulário online nos ajuda a 
processar seus pedidos de reparos com maior rapidez e 
eficiência. Além disso, leia nossos termos e condições de 
garantia, caso seja necessário.

2. Funcionamento Defeituoso. 
Caso seu fornecedor Music Tribe não esteja localizado 
nas proximidades, você pode contatar um distribuidor 
Music Tribe para o seu país listado abaixo de “Suporte” 
em musictribe.com. Se seu país não estiver na lista, 
favor checar se seu problema pode ser resolvido com o 
nosso “Suporte Online” que também pode ser achado 
abaixo de “Suporte”em musictribe.com. Alternativamente, 
favor enviar uma solicitação de garantia online em 
musictribe.com ANTES da devolução do produto.

3. Ligações. Antes de ligar a unidade à tomada, 
assegure-se de que está a utilizar a voltagem correcta para 
o modelo em questão. Os fusíveis com defeito terão de 
ser substituídos, sem qualquer excepção, por fusíveis do 
mesmo tipo e corrente nominal.

1. Registratevi online. Vi invitiamo a registrare 
il nuovo apparecchio Music Tribe subito dopo averlo 
acquistato visitando musictribe.com. La registrazione 
dell'acquisto tramite il nostro semplice modulo online ci 
consente di elaborare le richieste di riparazione in modo 
più rapido ed efficiente. Leggete anche i termini e le 
condizioni della nostra garanzia, qualora applicabile.

2. Malfunzionamento. Nel caso in cui il 
rivenditore autorizzato Music Tribe non si trovi nelle vostre 
vicinanze, potete contattare il Music Tribe Authorized 
Fulfiller per il vostro paese, elencato in “Support” 
@ musictribe.com. Se la vostra nazione non è elencata, 
controllate se il problema può essere risolto tramite il 
nostro “Online Support”che può anche essere trovato sotto 
“Support” @ musictribe.com. In alternativa, inviate una 
richiesta di garanzia online su musictribe.com PRIMA di 
restituire il prodotto.

3. Collegamento all’alimentazione. 
Prima di collegare l'unità a una presa di corrente, 
assicuratevi di utilizzare la tensione di rete corretta 
per il modello specifico. I fusibili guasti devono essere 
sostituiti, senza eccezioni, con fusibili dello stesso tipo e 
valore nominale.

Important information

Aspectos importantes

Informations importantes

Weitere wichtige 
Informationen

Outras Informações 
Importantes

Informazioni importanti

Specifications

Performance

Frequency response (-3 dB) (1) 34 Hz - 1 kHz

Frequency range (-10 dB) 30 Hz - 3 kHz

System Sensitivity (1W @1m) (2) 93 dB (1 W = 2.83 V for 8 Ohms)

Rated maximum SPL

Average 120 dB

Peak 126 dB

Power Handling

Average 400 W

Programme 800 W

Peak 1600 W

Recommended Amplifier Power 800 W @ 8 Ohms

Nominal Impedance 8 Ohms

Transducer 1 x 300 mm (12") Bass Driver with 3" Voice Coil

Physical

Enclosure

Backcan 1.6 mm black powder coated steel, damped with 
particle board

Baffle 1.2 mm black powder coated steel

Grille 1.0 mm white powder coated perforated steel

Dimensions 331 x 725 x 516 mm (13.0 x 28.5 x 20.3")

Net Weight

Backcan 21.8 kg (48.0 lbs)

Baffle 6.9 kg (15.2 lbs)

Grille 1.0 kg (2.2 lbs)  
Notes:

1. Average over stated bandwidth. Measured in an IEC baffle in an Anechoic Chamber

2. Unweighted pink noise input, measured at 1 metre on axis

3. PEQ1: 50Hz +2.6dB 1Q

PEQ2: 175Hz -4.6dB 1Q

A full range of measurements, performance data, CLF and Ease™ Data for CMS 1201SW can be downloaded from www.tannoypro.com.
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1. Register online. Please register your new 
Music Tribe equipment right after you purchase it by 
visiting musictribe.com. Registering your purchase using 
our simple online form helps us to process your repair 
claims more quickly and efficiently. Also, read the terms 
and conditions of our warranty, if applicable.

2. Malfunction. Should your Music Tribe 
Authorized Reseller not be located in your vicinity, 
you may contact the Music Tribe Authorized Fulfiller for 
your country listed under “Support” at musictribe.com. 
Should your country not be listed, please check if your 
problem can be dealt with by our “Online Support” which 
may also be found under “Support” at musictribe.com. 
Alternatively, please submit an online warranty claim at 
musictribe.com BEFORE returning the product.

3. Power Connections. Before plugging the 
unit into a power socket, please make sure you are using 
the correct mains voltage for your particular model. 
Faulty fuses must be replaced with fuses of the same type 
and rating without exception.

1. Registro online. Le recomendamos que 
registre su nuevo aparato Music Tribe justo después de 
su compra accediendo a la página web musictribe.com. 
El registro de su compra a través de nuestro sencillo 
sistema online nos ayudará a resolver cualquier 
incidencia que se presente a la mayor brevedad posible. 
Además, aproveche para leer los términos y condiciones de 
nuestra garantía, si es aplicable en su caso.

2. Averías. En el caso de que no exista un distribuidor 
Music Tribe en las inmediaciones, puede ponerse en 
contacto con el distribuidor Music Tribe de su país, 
que encontrará dentro del apartado “Support” de nuestra 
página web musictribe.com. En caso de que su país no 
aparezca en ese listado, acceda a la sección “Online Support” 
(que también encontrará dentro del apartado “Support” 
de nuestra página web) y compruebe si su problema aparece 
descrito y solucionado allí. De forma alternativa, envíenos a 
través de la página web una solicitud online de soporte en 
periodo de garantía ANTES de devolvernos el aparato.

3. Conexiones de corriente. Antes de enchufar 
este aparato a una salida de corriente, asegúrese de que dicha 
salida sea del voltaje adecuado para su modelo concreto. 
En caso de que deba sustituir un fusible quemado, deberá 
hacerlo por otro de idénticas especificaciones, sin excepción.

1. Enregistrez-vous en ligne. Prenez le 
temps d’enregistrer votre produit Music Tribe aussi vite 
que possible sur le site Internet musictribe.com. Le fait 
d’enregistrer le produit en ligne nous permet de gérer 
les réparations plus rapidement et plus efficacement. 
Prenez également le temps de lire les termes et conditions 
de notre garantie.

2. Dysfonctionnement. Si vous n’avez pas 
de revendeur Music Tribe près de chez vous, contactez le 
distributeur Music Tribe de votre pays : consultez la liste 
des distributeurs de votre pays dans la page “Support” 
de notre site Internet musictribe.com. Si votre pays n’est 
pas dans la liste, essayez de résoudre votre problème avec 
notre “aide en ligne” que vous trouverez également dans 
la section “Support” du site musictribe.com. Vous pouvez 
également nous faire parvenir directement votre demande 
de réparation sous garantie par Internet sur le site 
musictribe.com AVANT de nous renvoyer le produit.

3. Raccordement au secteur. Avant de relier 
cet équipement au secteur, assurez-vous que la tension 
secteur de votre région soit compatible avec l’appareil. 
Veillez à remplacer les fusibles uniquement par des 
modèles exactement de même taille et de même valeur 
électrique — sans aucune exception.

1. Online registrieren. Bitte registrieren Sie 
Ihr neues Music Tribe-Gerät direkt nach dem Kauf auf der 
website musictribe.com. Wenn Sie Ihren Kauf mit unserem 
einfachen online Formular registrieren, können wir Ihre 
Reparaturansprüche schneller und effizienter bearbeiten. 
Lesen Sie bitte auch unsere Garantiebedingungen, 
falls zutreffend.

2. Funktionsfehler. Sollte sich kein Music Tribe 
Händler in Ihrer Nähe befinden, können Sie den 
Music Tribe Vertrieb Ihres Landes kontaktieren, der auf 
musictribe.com unter „Support“ aufgeführt ist. Sollte Ihr 
Land nicht aufgelistet sein, prüfen Sie bitte, ob Ihr Problem 
von unserem „Online Support“ gelöst werden kann, den 
Sie ebenfalls auf musictribe.com unter „Support“ finden. 
Alternativ reichen Sie bitte Ihren Garantieanspruch 
online auf musictribe.com ein, BEVOR Sie das 
Produkt zurücksenden.

3. Stromanschluss. Bevor Sie das Gerät an 
eine Netzsteckdose anschließen, prüfen Sie bitte, ob Sie 
die korrekte Netzspannung für Ihr spezielles Modell 
verwenden. Fehlerhafte Sicherungen müssen ausnahmslos 
durch Sicherungen des gleichen Typs und Nennwerts 
ersetzt werden.

1. Registre-se online. Por favor, registre seu 
novo equipamento Music Tribe logo após a compra 
visitando o site musictribe.com Registrar sua compra 
usando nosso simples formulário online nos ajuda a 
processar seus pedidos de reparos com maior rapidez e 
eficiência. Além disso, leia nossos termos e condições de 
garantia, caso seja necessário.

2. Funcionamento Defeituoso. 
Caso seu fornecedor Music Tribe não esteja localizado 
nas proximidades, você pode contatar um distribuidor 
Music Tribe para o seu país listado abaixo de “Suporte” 
em musictribe.com. Se seu país não estiver na lista, 
favor checar se seu problema pode ser resolvido com o 
nosso “Suporte Online” que também pode ser achado 
abaixo de “Suporte”em musictribe.com. Alternativamente, 
favor enviar uma solicitação de garantia online em 
musictribe.com ANTES da devolução do produto.

3. Ligações. Antes de ligar a unidade à tomada, 
assegure-se de que está a utilizar a voltagem correcta para 
o modelo em questão. Os fusíveis com defeito terão de 
ser substituídos, sem qualquer excepção, por fusíveis do 
mesmo tipo e corrente nominal.

1. Registratevi online. Vi invitiamo a registrare 
il nuovo apparecchio Music Tribe subito dopo averlo 
acquistato visitando musictribe.com. La registrazione 
dell'acquisto tramite il nostro semplice modulo online ci 
consente di elaborare le richieste di riparazione in modo 
più rapido ed efficiente. Leggete anche i termini e le 
condizioni della nostra garanzia, qualora applicabile.

2. Malfunzionamento. Nel caso in cui il 
rivenditore autorizzato Music Tribe non si trovi nelle vostre 
vicinanze, potete contattare il Music Tribe Authorized 
Fulfiller per il vostro paese, elencato in “Support” 
@ musictribe.com. Se la vostra nazione non è elencata, 
controllate se il problema può essere risolto tramite il 
nostro “Online Support”che può anche essere trovato sotto 
“Support” @ musictribe.com. In alternativa, inviate una 
richiesta di garanzia online su musictribe.com PRIMA di 
restituire il prodotto.

3. Collegamento all’alimentazione. 
Prima di collegare l'unità a una presa di corrente, 
assicuratevi di utilizzare la tensione di rete corretta 
per il modello specifico. I fusibili guasti devono essere 
sostituiti, senza eccezioni, con fusibili dello stesso tipo e 
valore nominale.
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Frequency response (-3 dB) (1) 34 Hz - 1 kHz

Frequency range (-10 dB) 30 Hz - 3 kHz

System Sensitivity (1W @1m) (2) 93 dB (1 W = 2.83 V for 8 Ohms)

Rated maximum SPL

Average 120 dB

Peak 126 dB

Power Handling

Average 400 W

Programme 800 W

Peak 1600 W

Recommended Amplifier Power 800 W @ 8 Ohms

Nominal Impedance 8 Ohms

Transducer 1 x 300 mm (12") Bass Driver with 3" Voice Coil

Physical

Enclosure

Backcan 1.6 mm black powder coated steel, damped with 
particle board

Baffle 1.2 mm black powder coated steel

Grille 1.0 mm white powder coated perforated steel

Dimensions 331 x 725 x 516 mm (13.0 x 28.5 x 20.3")

Net Weight

Backcan 21.8 kg (48.0 lbs)

Baffle 6.9 kg (15.2 lbs)

Grille 1.0 kg (2.2 lbs)  
Notes:

1. Average over stated bandwidth. Measured in an IEC baffle in an Anechoic Chamber

2. Unweighted pink noise input, measured at 1 metre on axis

3. PEQ1: 50Hz +2.6dB 1Q

PEQ2: 175Hz -4.6dB 1Q

A full range of measurements, performance data, CLF and Ease™ Data for CMS 1201SW can be downloaded from www.tannoypro.com.
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Hereby, Music Tribe declares that this product is in compliance with Directive 2011/65/EU and Amendment 2015/863/EU, Directive 2012/19/EU, Regulation 519/2012 REACH 
SVHC  and Directive 1907/2006/EC, and this passive product is not applicable to EMC Directive 2014/30/EU, LV Directive 2014/35/EU.

Full text of EU DoC is available at https://community.musictribe.com/

EU Representative: Music Tribe Brands DK A/S 
Address: Ib Spang Olsens Gade 17, DK - 8200 Aarhus N, Denmark

Other important information

1. Registreer online. Registreer uw nieuwe 
Music Tribe-apparatuur direct nadat u deze hebt gekocht 
door naar musictribe.com te gaan. Door uw aankoop 
te registreren via ons eenvoudige online formulier, 
kunnen wij uw reparatieclaims sneller en efficiënter 
verwerken. Lees ook de voorwaarden van onze garantie, 
indien van toepassing.

2. Storing. Mocht uw door Music Tribe 
geautoriseerde wederverkoper niet bij u in de buurt zijn 
gevestigd, dan kunt u contact opnemen met de door Music 
Tribe Authorized Fulfiller voor uw land vermeld onder 
“Support” op musictribe.com. Als uw land niet in de lijst 
staat, controleer dan of uw probleem kan worden opgelost 
door onze "Online Support", die u ook kunt vinden onder 
"Support" op musictribe.com. U kunt ook een online 
garantieclaim indienen op musictribe.com VOORDAT u het 
product retourneert.

3. Stroomaansluitingen. Voordat u het 
apparaat op een stopcontact aansluit, moet u ervoor 
zorgen dat u de juiste netspanning voor uw specifieke 
model gebruikt. Defecte zekeringen moeten zonder 
uitzondering worden vervangen door zekeringen van 
hetzelfde type en dezelfde waarde.

1. Registrera online. Registrera din nya Music 
Tribe-utrustning direkt efter att du köpt den genom 
att besöka musictribe.com. Att registrera ditt köp med 
vårt enkla onlineformulär hjälper oss att behandla dina 
reparationsanspråk snabbare och mer effektivt. Läs också 
villkoren i vår garanti, om tillämpligt.

2. Fel. Om din Music Tribe-auktoriserade återförsäljare 
inte finns i din närhet kan du kontakta Music Tribe 
Authorized Fulfiller för ditt land listat under “Support” på 
musictribe.com. Om ditt land inte är listat, kontrollera om 
ditt problem kan hanteras av vår “Onlinesupport” som 
också finns under “Support” på musictribe.com. Alternativt 
kan du skicka in ett online-garantianspråk på musictribe.
com INNAN du returnerar produkten.

3. Strömanslutningar. Innan du ansluter 
enheten till ett eluttag, se till att du använder rätt 
nätspänning för just din modell. Felaktiga säkringar 
måste bytas ut mot säkringar av samma typ och 
märkning utan undantag.

1. Zarejestrować online. Zarejestruj swój 
nowy sprzęt Music Tribe zaraz po zakupie na stronie 
musictribe.com. Zarejestrowanie zakupu za pomocą 
naszego prostego formularza online pomaga nam szybciej 
i efektywniej rozpatrywać roszczenia dotyczące naprawy. 
Przeczytaj również warunki naszej gwarancji, jeśli dotyczy.

2. Awaria. Jeśli Twój autoryzowany sprzedawca 
Music Tribe nie znajduje się w pobliżu, możesz 
skontaktować się z autoryzowanym dostawcą Music Tribe 
dla swojego kraju, wymienionym w sekcji „Wsparcie” na 
stronie musictribe.com. Jeśli Twojego kraju nie ma na 
liście, sprawdź, czy Twój problem może zostać rozwiązany 
przez nasze „Wsparcie online”, które można również 
znaleźć w sekcji „Wsparcie” na stronie musictribe.com. 
Alternatywnie, prześlij zgłoszenie gwarancyjne online na 
musictribe.com PRZED zwrotem produktu.

3. Połączenia zasilania. Przed podłączeniem 
urządzenia do gniazdka sieciowego upewnij się, że 
używasz odpowiedniego napięcia sieciowego dla danego 
modelu. Wadliwe bezpieczniki należy bez wyjątku 
wymienić na bezpieczniki tego samego typu i wartości.

Belangrijke informatie

Viktig information

Ważna informacja




